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Date	 Locati o n 	 Perfo rmer(s)
Wed., May 18	 Root River Pkwy	 Vern & the Originals
	 Juneau Park	 Evan & Tom Leahy 
Thu., May 19	 Root River Pkwy 	 Front Porch Rockers
	 Juneau Park 	 Jay Orlowski
Fri., May 20	 Root River Pkwy 	 Mike Maher
	 Juneau Park 	 Vern & the Originals
Sat., May 21	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Juneau Park 	 Joey Leal
Wed., May 25	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals
	 Juneau Park 	 Zane Zirkle
Thu., May 26	 Root River Pkwy 	 The Jazz Whisperer
	 Juneau Park 	 Mike Maher 
Fri., May 27	 Root River Pkwy 	 J. Ryan Trio 	
	 Juneau Park 	 Vern & the Originals 
Sat., May 28	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals
	 Juneau Park 	 Dobie Concertina Man
Sun., May 29*	 Root River Pkwy 	 Mookie Terremoto 
Wed., June 1	 Root River Pkwy 	 The Rich Regent Band	
	 Kletzsch Park	 Vern & the Originals
Thu., June 2	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Kletzsch Park	 J. Ryan Trio
Fri., June 3	 Root River Pkwy 	 John Stano	
	 Kletzsch Park	 Mike Maher
Sat., June 4	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals
	 Kletzsch Park	 Greg & Ollie Davis Duo
Wed., June 8	 Root River Pkwy 	 Evan & Tom Leahy	
	 Kletzsch Park	 Vern & the Originals
Thu., June 9	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Kletzsch Park	 Front Porch Rockers
Fri., June 10	 Root River Pkwy 	 Joey Leal	
	 Kletzsch Park	 Vern & the Originals
Sat., June 11	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Kletzsch Park	 Jay Orlowski
Wed., June 15	 Grant Park	 Bob Bloom
	 Froemming Park	 Vern & the Originals	
Thu., June 16	 Grant Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Froemming Park	 J. Ryan Trio 
Fri., June 17	 Grant Park	 J. Ryan Trio 
	 Froemming Park	 Vern & the Originals
Sat., June 18	 Grant Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Froemming Park	 The Jazz Whisperer
Wed., June 22	 Grant Park	 Mike Maher 
	 Froemming Park	 Front Porch Rockers	
Thu., June 23	 Grant Park	 John Stano
	 Froemming Park	 Vern & the Originals
Fri., June 24	 Grant Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Froemming Park	 J. Ryan Trio
Sat., June 25*	 Grant Park	 Well-Known Strangers
	 Froemming Park	 The Skyliners

Date	 Locati o n 	 Perfo rmer(s)
Wed., June 29	 Grant Park	 John Davison
	 Holler Park	 Vern & the Originals
Thu., June 30	 Grant Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Holler Park	 Mike Maher
Fri., July 1	 Grant Park	 The Jazz Whisperer
	 Holler Park	 The Skyliners
Sat., July 2	 Grant Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Holler Park	 Jay Orlowski
Mon., July 4*	 Grant Park *(7-9 pm)	 U.S. Navy Band
Wed., July 6	 Grant Park	 Jeff Winard
	 Holler Park	 Vern & the Originals
Thu., July 7	 Grant Park	 Heather Jean Maywood
	 Holler Park	 J. Ryan Trio
Fri., July 8	 Grant Park	 Dobie Concertina Man
	 Holler Park	 Vern & the Originals
Sat., July 9	 Grant Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Holler Park	 Bob Bloom
Wed., July 13	 Greenfield Park 	 Vern & the Originals
	 Red Arrow Park	 Front Porch Rockers
Thu., July 14	 Greenfield Park	 Joey Leal
	 Red Arrow Park	 Greg & Ollie Davis Duo
Fri., July 15	 Greenfield Park	 The Skyliners
	 Red Arrow Park	 Mike Maher
Sat., July 16	 Greenfield Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Red Arrow Park	 Dobie Concertina Man
Wed., July 20	 Greenfield Park	 Evan & Tom Leahy 
	 Red Arrow Park	 Zane Zirkle
Thu., July 21	 Greenfield Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Red Arrow Park 	 Evan & Tom Leahy
Fri., July 22	 Greenfield Park	 Mike Maher
	 Red Arrow Park	 Joey Leal
Sat., July 23	 Greenfield Park	 Jay Orlowski
	 Red Arrow Park	 Vern & the Originals
Wed., July 27	 Greenfield Park	 Front Porch Rockers
	 Hales Corners Park	 Vern & the Originals
Thu., July 28	 Greenfield Park	 Jeff Winard
	 Hales Corners Park	 The Skyliners
Fri., July 29	 Greenfield Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Hales Corners Park	 Jay Orlowski
Sat., July 30 	 Greenfield Park	 Heather Jean Maywood  
	 Hales Corners Park	 Vern & the Originals
Wed., Aug. 3 	 Greenfield Park	 Vern & the Originals 
	 Hales Corners Park	 J. Ryan Trio
Thu., Aug. 4 	 Greenfield Park	 Evan & Tom Leahy
	 Hales Corners Park 	 Mike Maher
Fri., Aug. 5 	 Greenfield Park	 Vern & the Originals
	 Hales Corners Park	 Joey Leal
Sat., Aug. 6 	 Greenfield Park	 The Skylines
	 Hales Corners Park	 Vern & the Originals
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Sponsored by 

Date	 Locati o n 	 Perfo rmer(s)
Wed., Aug. 10	 Root River Pkwy 	 Evan & Tom Leahy 	
	 Brown Deer Park	 J. Ryan Trio
Thu., Aug. 11	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Brown Deer Park 	 Bob Bloom
Fri., Aug. 12	 Root River Pkwy 	 Jay Orlowski	
	 Brown Deer Park 	 Mike Maher
Sat., Aug. 13	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Brown Deer Park 	 Dobie Concertina Man
Wed., Aug. 17	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Brown Deer Park	 The Skyliners
Thu., Aug. 18	 Root River Pkwy 	 John Davison	
	 Brown Deer Park	 ESPN Live Broadcast
Fri., Aug. 19	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Brown Deer Park	 Dobie Concertina Man
Sat., Aug. 20	 Root River Pkwy 	 Memory Makers	
	 Brown Deer Park	 Heather Jean Maywood  
Wed., Aug. 24	 Root River Pkwy 	 Jeff Winard	
	 Doctors Park	 Vern & the Originals	
Thu., Aug. 25	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals	
	 Doctors Park	 Front Porch Rockers
Fri., Aug. 26	 Root River Pkwy 	 Heather Jean Maywood  	
	 Doctors Park	 J. Ryan Trio
Sat., Aug. 27	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals  	
	 Doctors Park	 John Stano
Wed., Aug. 31	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals  	
	 Doctors Park	 The Skyliners
Thu., Sept. 1	 Root River Pkwy 	 Jeff Winard	
	 Doctors Park	 John Davison
Fri., Sept. 2	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals  	
	 Doctors Park	 Dobie Concertina Man
Sat., Sept. 3	 Root River Pkwy 	 Jay Orlowski	
	 Doctors Park	 The Jazz Whisperer
Sun., Sept. 4*	 Root River Pkwy 	 Mookie Terremoto 
Wed., Sept. 7	 Root River Pkwy	 Jeff Winard
Thu.,  Sept. 8	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals  
Fri., Sept. 9	 Root River Pkwy 	 Joey Leal
Sat., Sept. 10	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals  
Wed., Sept. 14	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals  
Thu., Sept. 15	 Root River Pkwy 	 Evan & Tom Leahy
Fri., Sept. 16	 Root River Pkwy 	 Vern & the Originals  


